

Freedom of Information request reference number: 8439.1

Date of response: 13 March 2024

Request:

Can I ask what was your authority's annual spend on all insurance to insure all authority vehicles for the following years:

a) 2018/19, b) 2019/20, c) 2020/21, d) 2021/22, e) 2022/23?

- 2. What is the authority's projected spending on insurance for authority vehicles for the financial year 2023/24?
- 3. What is the authority's annual spend on all fuel to fill up authority vehicles for the following years: a) 2018/19, b) 2019/20, c) 2020/21, d) 2021/22, e) 2022/23?
- 4. What is the authority's projected spending on fuel costs for authority vehicles for the financial year 2023/24?

Response:

Please see the answers to each question in turn below:

1. Can I ask what was your authority's annual spend on all insurance to insure all authority vehicles for the following years:
a) 2018/19, b) 2019/20, c) 2020/21, d) 2021/22, e) 2022/23?

Please see the below table with the insurance spend broken down by year.

Yr	Main Fleet	Lease Cars	Total
2018	489,450	263,842	753,292
2019	400,141	278,728	678,869
2020	391,643	252,999	644,642
2021	464,884	266,547	731,431
2022	498,484	283,760	782,244
2023	779,142	429,477	1,208,619
Total	3,023,744	1,775,353	4,799,097

2. What is the authority's projected spending on insurance for authority vehicles for the financial year 2023/24?

This is the figure for the year 2023

3. What is the authority's annual spend on all fuel to fill up authority vehicles for the following years: a) 2018/19, b) 2019/20, c) 2020/21, d) 2021/22, e) 2022/23?

Please see the below table with the fuel spend broken down by year.

Year	Fuel (£)
2018	1,281,547
2019	1,371,798
2020	981,879
2021	1,264,911
2022	2,160,206
2023 FC	1,440,762

4. What is the authority's projected spending on fuel costs for authority vehicles for the financial year 2023/24?

FC is the forecast for 2023/24.

I hope you find this information of use.

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website